503811769 05/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3858417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EAST WEST BANK	04/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOL REPUBLIC INC.	
Street Address:	9375 SW COMMERCE CIR, SUITE 9	
City:	WILSONVILLE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D725631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aphillips@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRHM0100A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELIKA PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Angelika Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

PATENT 503811769 REEL: 038455 FRAME: 0337

Continuation page for additional Sheet

Sol republic Inc. Loan #34800260

Patent Application No. (s)	Patent No. (s)
29481432	
29481433	D725636
61928380	
61936817	
61936818	
61984681	D725631

PATENT REEL: 038455 FRAME: 0338



April 13, 2015

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Release of Security Interest

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby gives the notice to release the Security Interest on both Trade Mark (Reel/Frame: 005483/0560, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 3/16/2015) and Patent (Reel/Frame: 035262/0860, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 3/16/2015) which against the Sol Republic Inc. due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670 or email me at frank.mao@eastwestbank.com

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

PATENT REEL: 038455 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 05/04/2016